|--|

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA ESTABLISHING THREE NEW CLASSIFICATIONS AND UPDATING THE SALARY OF ONE EXISTING CLASSIFICATION

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the following three new classifications are established effective March 24, 2025:

Classification	Maximum (Annual)
Deputy Director of Public Works	\$236,716
311 Call Center Supervisor	\$109,466
Assistant Administrative Analyst (C)	\$90,821

SECTION 2. That the following salary control rate is established effective March 24, 2025:

Classification	Maximum (Annual)
Payroll Services Manager	\$156,057

Adopted at the	_ meeting of the City Council on the day of
, 2025 by the following	vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Mark Jomsky City Clerk
Approved as to form:	
/s/ Lesley Cheung Lesley Cheung	
Assistant City Attorney	